This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP-320B
June 2005
PCKJ*E/F/G 12 SEER Package
Condensing Unit
This manual replaces RP-320A.
REPAIR PARTS
Made in the USA by:

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP-320B 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B945652 CAPACITOR, 10/370 (M1, M2, M7, M8)
B945672 CAPACITOR, 12.5/370 (M5, M11)
B945653 CAPACITOR, 15/370 (M6, M12)
B94578700S CAPACITOR, 30/5/370 (M1, M7)
B94575500 CAPACITOR, 40/5/370 (M2, M8)
B94577200S CAPACITOR, 45/5/370 (M3, M9)
B94577400S CAPACITOR, 50/5/370 (M4, M10, M13)
B94577500 CAPACITOR, 60/5/370 (M5, M11)
B945651 CAPACITOR, 7.5/370 (M3, M4, M9, M10, M13)
B94577600 CAPACITOR, 80/5/370 (M6, M12)
B1393701 COMPRESSOR, BOLT AND SLEEVE
CR21K7PFV930 COMPRESSOR, CR21K7-PFV-230 (M1, M7)
ZR26K3PFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR26K3-PFV-230 (M2, M8)
ZR32K3PFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR32K3-PFV-230, OLD PN# B9266375 (M3, M9)
ZR32KAPFV830 COMPRESSOR, ZR32KA-PFV-130 (M13)
ZR36K3PFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR36K3-PFV-230, OLD PN# B9266380 (M4, M10)
ZR42K3PFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR42K3-PFV-230, OLD PN# B9266352 (M5, M11)
ZR54K3PFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR54K3-PFV-230, OLD PN# B9266349 (M6, M12)
B1360300 CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 2 POLE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M7, M8, M9, M10, M13)
B1360301 CONTACTOR, 30 AMP, 2 POLE (M5, M11)
B1360305 CONTACTOR, 40 AMP, 2 POLE (M6, M12)
1262516 CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M5, M11)
1262514 CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M3, M4, M9, M10, M13)
1262518 CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M1, M2, M7, M8)
1262517 CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M6, M12)
B1219225 DRIER, FILTER, STEEL (M5, M6, M11, M12)
B1219212 DRIER, FILTER, STEEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M7, M8, M9, M10, M13)
1262635 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M5, M6, M11, M12)
1262632 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M4, M10)
1262637 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M1, M7)
1262638 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M2, M8)
1262631 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M3, M9, M13)
B2114871 FLOWRATOR (M3, M9, M13)
B1314665 FLOWRATOR (M2, M8)
B2114876 FLOWRATOR (M4, M10)
B2114882 FLOWRATOR (M5, M11)
B2114893 FLOWRATOR (M6, M12)
B1314461 FLOWRATOR (M1, M7)
B13400248 MOTOR, COND., 1/3 HP, 230V, 1075 RPM  (M6, M12)
B13400247 MOTOR, COND., 1/4 HP, 230V, 1075 RPM (M3, M4, M5, M9, M10, M11, M13)
B13400348 MOTOR, COND., 1/6 HP, 230V, 850 RPM (M1, M2, M7, M8)
B13400353 MOTOR, EVAP., 1/2 HP, 208/230-60-1, 1075 RPM, 2 SPD (M5, M11)
11091202 MOTOR, EVAP., 1/3 HP, 208/230-60-1, 870 RPM, 2 SPD (M2, M8)
11091207 MOTOR, EVAP., 1/4 HP, 208/230-60-1, 970 RPM, 2 SPD (M1, M7)
B13400312 MOTOR, EVAP., 1/5 HP, 208/230-60-1, 1075 RPM, 2 SPD (M3, M4, M9, M10, M13)
B13400207S MOTOR, EVAP., 3/4 HP, 208/230-60-1, 1075 RPM, 2 SPD (M6, M12)
B1370735S RELAY, ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY
B1141643 TRANSFORMER, 208/230V TO 24V, 40VA
4168102S TRANSITION DUCT ASM., 10 X 8 MED/LRG (M3, M4, M5, M6, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
4168100S TRANSITION DUCT ASM., 9 X 6, SMALL (M1, M2, M7, M8)
4RP-320B 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
SPECIAL PARTS
I0-598 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
RP-320B REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
SS-277 SPEC SHEET
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCKJ024-1E
M2 - PCKJ030-1E
M3 - PCKJ036-1E
M4 - PCKJ042-1E
M5 - PCKJ048-1E
M6 - PCKJ060-1E
M7 - PCKJ024-1F
M8 - PCKJ030-1F
M9 - PCKJ036-1F
M10 - PCKJ042-1F
M11 - PCKJ048-1F
M12 - PCKJ060-1F
M13 - PCKJ036-1G
5 RP-320B 0Rev.
CHASSIS
91
11
71
61
31
81
101
41
51
21
6RP-320B 0Rev.
CHASSIS
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN, CONDENSER, 3 BLADE, 18" DIA.,24° P (M1,
M2, M7, M8)
B1086756S11
FAN, CONDENSER, 3 BLADE, 22" DIA.,24° P (M3,
M4, M5, M9, M10, M11, M13)
B1086750S11
FAN, CONDENSER, 3 BLADE, 22" DIA.,30° P (M6,
M12)
B1086748S11
MOTOR, COND., 1/3 HP, 230V, 1075 RPM (M6, M12B1340024821
MOTOR, COND., 1/4 HP, 230V, 1075 RPM (M3, M4,
M5, M9, M10, M11, M13)
B1340024721
MOTOR, COND., 1/6 HP, 230V, 850 RPM (M1, M2,
M7, M8)
B1340034821
DRIER, FILTER, STEEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M13)
B121921231
DRIER, FILTER, STEEL (M5, M6, M11, M12)B121922531
FORMED COND. INLET GRILLE, 25.0" (M1, M2, M7,
M8)
417990041
FORMED COND. INLET GRILLE, 27.5" (M3, M4, M9,
M10, M13)
417990141
FORMED COND. INLET GRILLE, 32.5" (M5, M11)417990241
FORMED COND. INLET GRILLE, 32.5" (M6, M12)417990341
CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M3, M4,
M9, M10, M13)
126251451
CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M5,
M11)
126251651

COMPRESSOR, BOLT AND SLEEVE B1393701NS
HARNESS, COMPRESSOR MOLDED PLUG (M13)0130M00004PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCKJ024-1E
M2 - PCKJ030-1E
M3 - PCKJ036-1E
M4 - PCKJ042-1E
M5 - PCKJ048-1E
M6 - PCKJ060-1E
M7 - PCKJ024-1F
M8 - PCKJ030-1F
M9 - PCKJ036-1F
M10 - PCKJ042-1F
M11 - PCKJ048-1F
M12 - PCKJ060-1F
M13 - PCKJ036-1G
7 RP-320B 0Rev.
BLOWER AND CONTROL BOX
61
41
51
11
31
71
121
91101
111
81
8RP-320B 0Rev.
BLOWER AND CONTROL BOX
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER, 208/230V TO 24V, 40VA B114164311
CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 2 POLE (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M13)
B136030021
CONTACTOR, 30 AMP, 2 POLE (M5, M11)B136030121
CONTACTOR, 40 AMP, 2 POLE (M6, M12)B136030521
RELAY, ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY B1370735S31
CAPACITOR, 30/5/370 (M1, M7)B94578700S41
CAPACITOR, 40/5/370 (M2, M8)B9457550041
CAPACITOR, 45/5/370 (M3, M9)B94577200S41
CAPACITOR, 50/5/370 (M4, M10, M13)B94577400S41
CAPACITOR, 60/5/370 (M5, M11)B9457750041
CAPACITOR, 80/5/370 (M6, M12)B9457760041
LOW VOLTAGE BARRIER 418760451
CONTROL BOX ASM., MED/LRG (M3, M4, M5, M6,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
416761161
CONTROL BOX ASM., SMALL (M1, M2, M7, M8)416761061
COVER, CONTROL BOX, MED/LRG (M3, M4, M5,
M6, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
418760371
COVER, CONTROL BOX, SML (M1, M2, M7, M8)418760171
CAPACITOR, 10/370 (M1, M2, M7, M8)B94565281
CAPACITOR, 12.5/370 (M5, M11)B94567281
CAPACITOR, 15/370 (M6, M12)B94565381
CAPACITOR, 7.5/370 (M3, M4, M9, M10, M13)B94565181
MOTOR, EVAP., 1/2 HP, 208/230-60-1, 1075 RPM, 2
SPD (M5, M11)
B1340035391
MOTOR, EVAP., 1/3 HP, 208/230-60-1, 870 RPM, 2
SPD (M2, M8)
1109120291
MOTOR, EVAP., 1/4 HP, 208/230-60-1, 970 RPM, 2
SPD (M1, M7)

M12)
B1392920NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCKJ024-1E
M2 - PCKJ030-1E
M3 - PCKJ036-1E
M4 - PCKJ042-1E
M5 - PCKJ048-1E
M6 - PCKJ060-1E
M7 - PCKJ024-1F
M8 - PCKJ030-1F
M9 - PCKJ036-1F
M10 - PCKJ042-1F
M11 - PCKJ048-1F
M12 - PCKJ060-1F
M13 - PCKJ036-1G
9 RP-320B 0Rev.
CABINET
111
101
41
41
81
31
11
121
51
21
61
71
121
91
10RP-320B 0Rev.
CABINET
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL, SERVICE PORT 162370811
PANEL, PARTITION, LRG (M5, M6, M11, M12)417950221
PANEL, PARTITION, MED (M3, M4, M9, M10, M13)417950021
PANEL, PARTITION, SML (M1, M2, M7, M8)417950121
DRAIN PAN ASM., MED/LRG (M3, M4, M5, M6, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13)
4111601S31
DRAIN PAN ASM., SML (M1, M2, M7, M8)4111600S31
PANEL, COND. SECTION, LRG (M5, M11)4123711PDG41
PANEL, COND. SECTION, LRG, 77" (M6, M12)4123712PDG41
PANEL, COND. SECTION, MED (M3, M4, M9, M10,
M13)
4123704PDG41
PANEL, EVAP. AND BLOWER, LRG (M5, M6, M11,
M12)
4123714PDG51
PANEL, EVAP. AND BLOWER, MED (M3, M4, M9,
M10, M13)
4123702PDG51
PANEL, EVAP. AND BLOWER, ONE PIECE (M1,
M2)
4123709PDG51
ANGLE SUPPORT, LRG (M5, M6, M11, M12)4123706PDG61
ANGLE SUPPORT, MED. (M3, M4, M9, M10, M13)4123705PDG61
ANGLE SUPPORT, SML (M1, M2, M7, M8)4123707PDG61
PANEL, SQUARE DUCT, LRG (M5, M6, M11, M12)4123710PDG71
PANEL, SQUARE DUCT, MED (M3, M4, M9, M10,

M7, M8)
4179701131
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCKJ024-1E
M2 - PCKJ030-1E
M3 - PCKJ036-1E
M4 - PCKJ042-1E
M5 - PCKJ048-1E
M6 - PCKJ060-1E
M7 - PCKJ024-1F
M8 - PCKJ030-1F
M9 - PCKJ036-1F
M10 - PCKJ042-1F
M11 - PCKJ048-1F
M12 - PCKJ060-1F
M13 - PCKJ036-1G
11 RP-320B 0Rev.